

## Mandatory general offer

## Disclosure of dealings in the shares of Winfoong International Limited

The Executive received the following disclosure of securities dealings pursuant to Rule 22 of the Hong Kong Code on Takeovers and Mergers:

Party	Date	Purchase / Sale	Number of shares	Price per share	Resultant balance (including those of any person with whom there is an agreement or understanding)	Percentage of class (including those of any person with whom there is an agreement or understanding)
Cheong Hooi Kheng	8 October	Sale	11,000	\$0.6900	916,000	0.0347%
	2015	Sale	8,000	\$0.6900	908,000	0.0344%
		Sale	9,000	\$0.6900	899,000	0.0341%
		Sale	3,000	\$0.6900	896,000	0.0339%
		Sale	3,000	\$0.6900	893,000	0.0338%
		Sale	12,000	\$0.6500	881,000	0.0334%
		Sale	5,000	\$0.6500	876,000	0.0332%
		Sale	21,000	\$0.6500	855,000	0.0324%
		Sale	5,000	\$0.6500	850,000	0.0322%
		Sale	15,000	\$0.6500	835,000	0.0316%

**Public Disclosure Form** 



S	Sale	26,000	\$0.5900	576,000	0.0218%
S	Sale	20,000	\$0.5800	556,000	0.0211%
S	Sale	18,000	\$0.6000	538,000	0.0204%
S	Sale	8,000	\$0.6000	530,000	0.0201%
S	Sale	1,000	\$0.6100	529,000	0.0200%
S	Sale	25,000	\$0.6100	504,000	0.0191%
S	Sale	26,000	\$0.6100	478,000	0.0181%
S	Sale	8,000	\$0.6100	470,000	0.0178%
S	Sale	8,000	\$0.6100	462,000	0.0175%
S	Sale	5,000	\$0.6100	457,000	0.0173%

**Public Disclosure Form** 



	Sale	2,000	\$0.5800	63,000	0.0024%
	Sale	1,000	\$0.5800	62,000	0.0023%
	Sale	8,000	\$0.5700	54,000	0.0020%
	Sale	12,000	\$0.5700	42,000	0.0016%
	Sale	42,000	\$0.5800	0	0.0000%

End

Note:

Cheong Hooi Kheng is a Class (3) associate connected with the Offeree company.

Dealings were made for her own account.